RECEIVED AUG 17 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



August 17, 2022

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re Re: Application for authority to operate as a Competitive Local Exchange Carrier by Skynet Communications of Kentucky LLC – Request to withdraw authority of service.

Dear Sir or Madam:

This office represents Skynet Communications of Kentucky LLC ("Skynet") with regard to this application for authority to operate as a competitive local exchange carrier in the State of Kentucky. Skynet Communications wishes to request to withdraw authority of service. We are not longer operating any telecommunications that require CLEC status from the PSC.

Customer Service Contact: Timothy Brock Skynet Communications of Kentucky LLC 132 Coleman Road Elkhorn City, KY 41522 1 606 369 8897 tbrock@skynetky.com

Regulatory Contact: Jeremy Adkins Skynet Communications of Kentucky LLC 132 Coleman Road Elkhorn City, KY 41522 1 606 369 2680 jadkins@skynetky.com

Please let me know if you require any additional information.

Signed by:



Name: Jeremy Adkins

Title: Owner_____

Date: August <u>17 2022</u>_____



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY Rev. 11/3/2010

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

RECEIVED

		FEB 1 2021
	FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING UANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544	PUBLIC SERVICE
Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	ShyNet Communications of Ky	COMMISSION
Physical Address of Principal Office:	Street: 132 Coleman Rd.	
	City: Elkhorn C: My State: My Zip: 415	522
Primary Contact:	Name: Jeremy Advins Title: Owner	
	Phone: 6010-369-2680 Fax:	
	E-Mail: Jadkins@skynet Ky. com	
Person Responsible for Answering	Name: Timothy Brock Title: VP	
Consumer Complaints:	Address (if different from above)	
	Street: 112 Coleman RJ	
	City: Elkhorn City_State: Ky Zip: 41	522
	Phone: 606-369-8897 Fax:	

In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, Jereny, Adkins, on behalf of SkyNet Communications do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this f. 15t day of Febrary, 20,31.

UTILITY:

BY:

STATE OF Kentucki

KyNet Communications KyLLC.

The foregoing was signed, sworn to and acknowledged before me, the NOTARY PUBLIC, on this the 15t day of February, 2031.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY